

240th Annual Fourth of July Parade Consent and Waiver of Liability

Friday, July 4, 2025

I/We, the undersigned, hereby agree to accept all risks involved and to waive any and all claims or causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature arising from my/our participation in the 240th Annual Bristol Fourth of July Parade while at or within the jurisdictional limits of the Town of Bristol. I/We further agree to release, discharge, indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Bristol and the Bristol Fourth of July Committee, their representatives, agents, assigns, and volunteers (collectively "Bristol") from any and all liability, loss, damages, costs, expenses and claims of whatever nature, including attorneys' fees, past, present, and future arising out of or as a result of the acts or omissions of Bristol which I/we may incur, suffer, or sustain by reason of any matter or thing in connection with my/our participation in the 240th Annual Bristol Fourth of July Parade.

This waiver is executed the	day of	, 2025.
Printed name		
Title		
Organization		
Signature		Witness name